
 

  
  
 

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 

–––––––––– 

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 

–––––––––– 

WARGAMING GROUP LIMITED and ACTIVISION BLIZZARD, INC., 
Petitioners, 
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GAME AND TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD., 
Patent Owner. 
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Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §42.8, Petitioner Wargaming Group Limited provides 

the following mandatory notices that update service information for Wargaming 

Group Limited’s lead and backup counsel: 

Service Information for Wargaming Group Limited: 

Petitioner consents to service by electronic mail addressed to: 

HBatts@sheppardmullin.com, 
CPonder@sheppardmullin.com, and 
JLiang@sheppardmullin.com. 

Petitioner’s counsel may be served by mail or hand delivery at Sheppard, 

Mullin, Richter & Hampton LLP, 379 Lytton Ave., Palo Alto, CA 94301.  

Petitioner’s counsel may be reached by telephone at (650) 815-2673 and by facsimile 

at (650) 815-4668. 

Date: November 9, 2018 Respectfully submitted, 

/Harper Batts/  
Harper Batts (Reg. No. 56,160) 
Attorney for Petitioner 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), the undersigned certifies that on November 

9, 2018, a complete and entire copy of the foregoing was filed electronically and 

served via email to all parties to this proceeding at the addresses indicated: 

FOR PATENT OWNER: 

Joseph J. Zito 
jzito@dnlzito.com 
Richard Castellano 
rcastellano@dnlzito.com 
DNL ZITO CASTELLANO 
 
 

FOR ACTIVISION BLIZZARD, INC. 
 
Sharon Israel 
sisrael@shb.com 
John D. Garretson 
jgarretson@shb.com 
Tanya Chaney 
tchaney@shb.com 
SHOOK HARDY & BACON 
 

 

Date: November 9, 2018 Respectfully submitted, 

/Harper Batts/  
Harper Batts (Reg. No. 56,160) 
Attorney for Petitioner 
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